File No.:- 12015/02/2019-ISS

भारत सरकार /Government of India

सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

भा॰सां॰से॰प्रभाग /ISS Division

सरदार पटेल भवन Sardar Patel Bhavan, संसद मार्ग , नई दिल्ली Sansad Marg, New Delhi दिनांक/ Dated *६* **१**.03.2019

OFFICE ORDER

Ms. Neha Singh, Assistant Director, NAD, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi is, hereby, attached to NSSTA, CSO, MoSPI, Greater Noida with immediate effect for a period of **three months** or until further orders.

- 2. The salary and allowances for the period of attachment shall be paid by NSSTA, CSO, MoSPI, Greater Noida.
- 3. She is relieved of her duties in NAD, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi w.e.f. afternoon of 08.03.2019.
- 4. This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. S.K. Yadav) Deputy Director

Tel No.:- 011-23365802

To

- 1. Officer concerned.
- 2. DDG, NSSTA, CSO, MoSPI, Gr. Noida.
- 3. All ADGs of MoSPI as per Standard list.
- 4. Director, DSDD, MoSPI for placing on website of the Ministry.
- 5. Director & HoD, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 6. US/ (Admin I)/ (Admin II-III)/ (Admin IV)/ US (C&P), MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 7. ISS Database Cell.
- 8. Master Set 2019.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 2. PSO to DG (ES), CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Joint Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.